

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 21-261, Version: 1

Presentation of Proclamation Recognizing the Students of Dana Gray Elementary School and Announcing the Winners of the Water Conservation Poster Contest for Grades Three through Five

Dana Gray Elementary School students were invited to participate in the City of Fort Bragg's Water Conservation Poster Contest to take on the challenge of showing their community why and how it is important to save and protect our water. A total of 49 students in grades three through five participated. The Fort Bragg High School's Ag Department Team participated as judges to nominate first, second and third place levels for each grade. Each winner will receive prizes from our two local business co-sponsors at Cowlick's Ice Cream, The Spunky Skunk and the City's Water Operations Department.